TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM394111

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/04/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Samyang Genex Corporation		01/04/2016	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMYANG CORPORATION	
Street Address:	31, Jong-ro 33-gil, Jongno-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	ate/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4937543	NOVASORB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127904500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-790-4601

trademarksny@manatt.com Email:

Manatt Phelps & Phillips - Mark I Peroff **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Seven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Manatt Phelps & Phillips, Mark I Peroff Name:

Address Line 1: Seven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark I. Peroff
SIGNATURE:	/Mark I. Peroff/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2016

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 005852 FRAME: 0568

900373907

source=Samyang Genex Corp MERGE into Samyang Corporation#page1.tif source=Samyang Genex Corp MERGE into Samyang Corporation#page2.tif source=Samyang Genex Corp MERGE into Samyang Corporation#page3.tif source=Samyang Genex Corp MERGE into Samyang Corporation#page4.tif source=Samyang Genex Corp MERGE into Samyang Corporation#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005852 FRAME: 0569

등기사항일부증명서(현재 유효사항)[제출용]

等才建立	472094			
등록번호	110111-4720945			
상 호 주식회사 삼양사				
본 점 서울특별시 중로구 종토33월 31(연기동)				2011,10,31 도로 명주소 2015,04,01 동기
공고방법 회사 인터넷 홈페이지(www.samyangcorp.com)에 게제한다. 다만 전산 장에 또는 그 밖의 부득이한 사유로 회사의 인터넷 홈페이지에 공고 를 할 수 없을 때에는 서울특별시내에서 발행하는 일간 동아일보와 한국일보에 게재한다.				
1주의 금액 금 5,000 원			and the second s	
발행할 주식의 총수 30,000,000 주			2015,11.13 번경 2015,11.19 동기	
발행주식의 총수와 그 종류 및 각각의 수 자본금의 액			변경면월일 등기면월일	
발행주식의 보통주식 제2품종류		10,659,873 주 10,289,803 주 370,070 주	궁 53,299,365,000 원	2016,01.04 변정 2016.01.04 동기

기 타 사 항

1. 명의개서대리인

주식회사 하나은행

서울특별시 중구 율기로 66(율기로2가)

2015 년 09 월 01 일 합병 2015 년 09 월 14 일 등기

1. 발행주시의 내용

제2종종류주식의 내용

- 1. 제2종종류주식은 의결권이 없음.
- 2. 제2종종류주식의 우선기한은 무기한임.
- 3. 계2종종류주식의 배당은 비참가적, 비누적적이며 제2종종류주식의 배당률은 보통주식배당 률에 1%를 더한다.
- 4. 유상증자, 무상증자에 의하여 종류주식을 발행하는 경우에는 정관7조의2의 규정에 의한 제 1종종류주식을 배정한다.

2015 년 11 월 13 일 변경 2015 년 11 월 19 일 등기

1. 회사분할

서울 종로구 연지동 263 주식회사 삼양홀딩스(변경전 상호 주식회사 삼양사, 110111-0026181)의 제산중 일부(식품, 화학 및 사료 사업부문)을 분할하여 설립

[인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스케너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

00000420441940226704611101202101B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 발생일:2016/06/24

발급확인번호 0947-AAQQ-UHZS - 1/2 -

동기번호

472094

1. 音수함병

세종특별자치시 연서면 신대리 459~3 주식회사 삼양이엠에스를 합병 2013 년 07 월 03 일 등기

1. 音宁합병

인천광역시 증구 축항대로290번질 121(신흥동3가) 주식회사 삼양웰푸드를 합병

2014 년 01 월 02 일 동기

1. 회사분할

일부를 분할하여 서울특별시 종로구 종로33길 31(연지동) 주식회사 삼양페키징을 설립

2014 년 11 월 03 일 등기

1. 各个智慧

서울특별시 종로구 종로33길 31(연기동) 주식회사 삼양밀맥스를 합병

2014 년 11 월 03 일 등기

1. 鲁宁登場

서울특별시 종로구 종로33길 31(연지동) 주식회사 삼양제넥스를 합병

2016 년 01 월 04 일 등기

회사성립연월일

2011 년 - 11 원 - 03 일

등기기록의 개설 사유 및 연월일

서울 종로구 연지동 263 주식회사 삼양홀딩스를 분할하여 설립

2011년 11월 03일 동기

수수료 1,000원 영수함

--- 이 하 여 백 ---

관할등기소 : 서울중앙지방법원 등기국 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정치 등기정보증앙관리소

이 증명서는 등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항과 현재 효력이 없는 등기사항의 기재를 생략하였습니다]

서기 2016년 06월 24일 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

전산운영책임관 [落內[]

* 실선으로 그어진 무분은 발소(변경,경절)된 동기사항입니다. * 동기사항증맹서는 진리로 출택 가능합 [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스케너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 6의에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인번호 0947-AAQQ-UHZS

00000420441940226704611101202101B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 발행일:2016/06/24

- 2/2 -

Registration No.: 472094

Record No.: 110111-4720945

TRANSLATION OF ABSTRACT OF THE COMMERCIAL REGISTER

(Including Cancellation Details)

			ion Details)
Name of Corporation	SAMYANG CORI		
Head Office	31, Jong-ro 33-gil, Jo	Changed on 2011/10/31 Registered on 2015/04/01	
Publication	Post on comp (www.samyangcorp.com unavailable due to unavoidable cause, it m A Newspaper and Han are Published in Seoul.		
Par value per share	5,000 won		
Total number of issuing stocks	30,000, 000 stocks		Changed on 2015/11/13 Registered on 2015/11/19
Total number of issued stocks Kinds and number of stocks		The capital amount	
10,659,873stocks ordinary share 10,289	of issued stocks 0,803stocks ,070stocks	53,299,365,000won	Changed on 2016/01/04 Registered on 2016/01/04
2 - 2 - 2 - 1 Toopsonoon	Ob	jectives	

omitted

Executives

omitted

Supplementary Information

1. Agent for the Entry of a Change of a Holder

Hana Bank

66, Eulji-ro, Jung-gu, Seoul, Korea

Merged on September 1, 2015

Registered on September 14, 2015

1. Content of Issuing Stock

TRADEMARK REEL: 005852 FRAME: 0572

A. Content of class 2 of stock

1) The class 2 of stock which would be issued of the corporation is nonvoting.

2) The terms of validity for the class 2 of stock has no maturity date.

- 3) The class 2 of stock would be allocated by non cumulative and participating share and the dividend rate is determined more than 1% from the par value for the class 2 stock.
- 4) In case that the corporation conducts the capital increase by issuing new stocks or free issuance of stock dividends, the classes of stock is allocated for the capital increase by issuing new stocks. In this case, it is complied with provision of Act 7-2.

Changed on November 13, 2015

Registered on November 19, 2015

1. Dividing of Company

SAMYANG CORPORATION was established by dividing of the portion of capital (food, chemical and feed business) of SAM YANG HOLDINGS CORPORATION located 263 Yeonji-dong, Chongnogu, Seoul,

1. Merger of Corporation

Samyang EMS Co., Ltd. located at 459-3, Sindae-ri, Yeonseo-myeon, Sejong, Korea is merged into SAMYANG CORPORATION.

Registered on July 3, 2013

1. Merger of Corporation

Samyang Wellfood Co., Ltd. located at 121, Chukhang-daero 290beon-gil, Jung-gu, Incheon, Korea is merged into SAMYANG CORPORATION.

Registered on January 2, 2013

1. Dividing of Company

SAMYANG Packaging Co., Ltd. was established by dividing of a portion of capital of SAMYANG CORPORATION located 263 Yeonji-dong, Chongno-gu, Seoul,

1. Merger of Corporation

Samyang Milmax Corporation located at 31, Jong-ro 33-gil, Jongno-gu, Seoul, Korea is merged into SAMYANG CORPORATION.

Registered on November 3, 2014

1. Merger of Corporation

Samyang Genex Corporation located at 31, Jong-ro 33-gil, Jongno-gu, Seoul, Korea is merged into SAMYANG CORPORATION.

Registered on January 4, 2016

A new stock preemptive right Bond

Omitted

Established Date:

2011/11/03

The ground for setting up subject register and the date thereof

SAMYANG CORPORATION was established by dividing of the portion of capital of SAM YANG HOLDINGS CORPORATION located 263 Yeonji-dong, Chongno-gu, Seoul,

Registered on 2011/11/03

Receipt of Official Fee 1,000 Won

The District Registry Office in Charge; Commercial Registry in Seoul Central District Court

This is to certify that the above register is a true copy of the Original Register.
[However, please note that the registered items which were not applied particularly are omitted]

This 4th day of April, 2016
Administrative Office of the Court
Central Office of Register Information
Officer of Computation Operation (Official Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005852 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 08/08/2016